

### REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 20 05<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 Nauru

G. N. No. 90/2014

# RECONSTITUTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF NAURU AGENCY CORPORATION

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Tuesday 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 has approved the revocation of the appointment of Mr. Alofa Foilape as member of the Nauru Agency Corporation Board

Dated this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014

## SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR, SECRETARY TO CABINET.

G. N. No. 91/2014

#### RECONSTITUTION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE RONPHOS BOARD

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Tuesday 4<sup>th</sup> February 2014, has approved the appointment of Mrs. Lily Haulangi as Non Executive Director of the Ronphos Board.

Dated this 05th day of February, 2014

SASIKUMAR PARVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET No. 20 05<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 Nauru

G. N. No. 92/2014

#### RECONSTITUTION OF MEMBERS OF THE NAURU AIR CORPORATION

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Tuesday 4<sup>th</sup> February 2014, has approved the appointment of Mrs. Melba Akua as member of the Nauru Air Corporation Board.

Dated this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014

### SASIKUMAR PARVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

G. N. No. 93/2014

## <u>RECONSTITUTION OF MEMBERS OF THE</u> NAURU FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES AUTHORITY (NFMRA) BOARD

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Tuesday 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 has approved the appointment of Mr. Peter Chanel Diema as Director of Nauru Fisheries and Marine Resources Authority Board

Dated this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2014

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET